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ASIATRAVEL.COM HOLDINGS LTD 
(Company Registration No.: 199907534E) 

(the “Company”) 
 

 
CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT - DAILY SHARE BUY BACK N OTICE  

 
 
The Board of Directors (the "Board ") of Asiatravel.com Holdings Ltd (the “Company ” and 
together with its subsidiaries, the “Group ”) refer to the Company’s announcements dated 8 
June 2016, 9 June 2016, 10 June 2016, 13 June 2016, 14 June 2016, 15 June 2016,  16 June 
2016, 17 June 2016, 20 June 2016, 21 June 2016, 22 June 2016, 23 June 2016, 24 June 2016, 
28 June 2016, 29 June 2016, 30 June 2016, 1 July 2016, 4 July 2016, 5 July 2016, 8 July 2016, 
12 July 2016, 18 July 2016, 21 July 2016 and 22 July 2016 in relation to the Daily Share Buy-
Back Notice (the “Announcements ”).  
 
The Company wishes to clarify that the number of issued shares excluding treasury shares after 
the respective share purchases are as follows: 

 
Date No. of  

Shares Purchase 
Number of issued shares  

excluding treasury shares after purchase 
Current Figure s Correct Figure s 

8 June 2016 250,000 392,088,286 391,838,286 
9 June 2016 300,000 391,788,286 391,538,286 

10 June 2016 200,000 391,588,286 391,338,286 
13 June 2016 140,000 391,448,286 391,198,286 
14 June 2016 298,000 391,150,286 390,900,286 
15 June 2016 200,000 390,950,286 390,700,286 
16 June 2016 300,000 390,650,286 390,400,286 
17 June 2016 300,000 390,350,286 390,100,286 
20 June 2016 300,000 390,050,286 389,800,286 
21 June 2016 300,000 389,750,286 389,500,286 
22 June 2016 300,000 389,450,286 389,200,286 
23 June 2016 130,000 389,320,286 389,070,286 
24 June 2016 100,000 389,220,286 388,970,286 
28 June 2016 296,000 388,924,286 388,674,286 
29 June 2016 120,000 388,804,286 388,554,286 

30 June 2016 118,000 388,686,286 388,436,286 

1 July 2016 100,000 388,586,286 388,336,286 

4 July 2016 175,000 388,411,286 388,161,286 

5 July 2016 20,000 388,391,286 388,141,286 

8 July 2016 75,000 388,316,286 388,066,286 

12 July 2016 100,000 388,216,286 387,966,286 

18 July 2016 160,000 388,056,286 387,806,286 

21 July 2016 170,000 387,886,286 387,636,286 

22 July 2016 285,000 387,601,286 387,351,286 
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Save for the above, all other information in the Announcements remain unchanged.  
 
 
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 
 
 
Boh Tuang Poh 
Executive Director 
 
4 August 2016 
 
 
This announcement has been reviewed by the Company’s sponsor, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd. 
(“Sponsor”), for compliance with the relevant rules of the SGX-ST. The Sponsor has not 
independently verified the contents of this announcement. This announcement has not been 
examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the 
contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made 
or reports contained in this announcement. The details of the contact person for the Sponsor 
are as follows: 
 
Name  : Ms Amanda Chen, Registered Professional  
                       
Address : Six Battery Road, #10-01 Singapore 049909 
  
Tel  : (65) 6381 6757 


